

PRODUCT DETAILS	
PRODUCT NAME	Vitasoy Original Soy Milk UHT 1L (12)
SAP NUMBER	1011
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Vitasoy Original Soymilk UHT 1L (12)
MANUFACTURING SITE(S)	Wodonga VIC
RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT CONDITIONS	Product to be transported and stored in a clean environment, protected from outside environment and contaminants in accordance with relevant Commonwealth and State legislation and good manufacturing practices.
RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS	Ambient. Do not store above 30°C.
DIRECTIONS FOR USE	Best served chilled, once opened store below 4°C and consume within 5 days, before consuming simply unscrew cap, re-close cap & shake well
MARKETS SOLD IN	VIC, NSW, ACT, QLD, NT, SA, WA, TAS, NEW ZEALAND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in Australia from at least 97% Australian ingredients.
ON PACK CLAIMS	Made with 100% whole organic soybeans. Australian grown whole organic soy beans. Naturally free from dairy, lactose and cholesterol. 1/3 of daily calcium. Natural source of protein. Contains vitamin A, B2 and B12. No artificial colours, flavours or preservatives. Non-genetically modified. Suitable for vegans and vegetarians. Made in Australia from at least 97% Australian ingredients. Health star rating: 5.0

COMPOSITION & QUALITY PARAMETERS		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION	Filtered water, <b>organic whole soybeans</b> (min.17 %), <b>barley malt</b> , <b>barley flour</b> , raw sugar, sunflower oil, mineral (calcium phosphate), natural flavour, sea salt, kombu (kelp), vitamins (vitamin A, vitamin B12, vitamin B2).	
ADDITIVE CODE INFORMATION		
ALLERGEN STATEMENT	Contain soy and gluten	
PRESENCE OF DECLARABLE GM MATERIAL	No	
ADVISORY STATEMENT		
WARNING STATEMENT		
MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS	Commercially Sterile. Free from Viable Microorganisms and Spores.	
ORGANOLEPTIC	APPEARANCE	A creamy colour
	FLAVOUR	A slightly sweet, beany flavour, typical of soy drinks
	TEXTURE	A smooth slightly viscous soy drink

HEALTH STAR RATING	
RATING	5.0

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
CONTAINS PEANUTS	No
CONTAINS MILK	No
CONTAINS CAFFEINE	No
CONTAINS SOY	Yes
CONTAINS SULPHITES	No
CONTAINS TREE NUTS	No
CONTAINS SESAME	No
CONTAINS FISH PRODUCTS	No
CONTAINS EGG PRODUCTS	No
CONTAINS GLUTEN	Yes
CONTAINS PHENYLALANINE	No
CONTAINS BEE POLLEN	No
CONTAINS BEE PROPOLIS	No
CONTAINS LUPIN	No

OTHER INFORMATION	
SUITABLE FOR HALAL CONSUMERS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR KOSHER CONSUMERS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR OVO-LACTO VEGETARIANS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR VEGAN CONSUMERS	Yes
SUITABLE FOR ORGANIC CONSUMERS	No
SUITABLE FOR COELIAC	No
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	No
CONTAINS ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS	No
CONTAINS PRESERVATIVES	No
CONTAINS ADDED SUGAR	Yes
CONTAINS PALM OIL	No

NUTRITION INFORMATION						
PACK SIZE		1L				
SERVING SIZE		250.0 mL				
SERVINGS PER PACK		4.0				
	AVE. QTY. PER SERVING		%DI# PER SERVING		AVE. QTY. PER 100mL	
Energy	643	kJ	7	%	257	kJ
	153	Cal		%	61	Cal
<b>Protein</b>	<b>8.2</b>	<b>g</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>%</b>	<b>3.3</b>	<b>g</b>
Fat, Total	7.5	g	11	%	3.0	g
- Saturated	1.0	g	4	%	0.4	g
- Trans	0	g			0	g
- Polyunsaturated	3.3	g			1.3	g
- Monounsaturated	3.3	g			1.3	g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>mg</b>			<b>0</b>	<b>mg</b>
Carbohydrate, total	12.5	g	4	%	5.0	g
- Sugars	5.8	g	6	%	2.3	g
- Lactose	0	g			0	g
- Galactose	0	g			0	g
Dietary Fibre	1.5	g	5	%RDI*	0.6	g
Sodium	150	mg	7	%	60	mg
<b>Calcium</b>	<b>300</b>	<b>mg</b>	<b>38</b>	<b>%RDI*</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>mg</b>
<b>Vitamin A</b>	<b>135</b>	<b>µg</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>%RDI*</b>	<b>54</b>	<b>µg</b>
<b>Vitamin B2</b>	<b>0.55</b>	<b>mg</b>	<b>32</b>	<b>%RDI*</b>	<b>0.22</b>	<b>mg</b>
<b>Vitamin B12</b>	<b>1.0</b>	<b>µg</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>%RDI*</b>	<b>0.4</b>	<b>µg</b>

\* Recommended Dietary Intake.  
# Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ.

PACKAGING INFORMATION			
VOLUME/WEIGHT	1L	EA PER UNIT	12
PRIMARY PACKAGING	Paperboard and cap (Foil line liquid paperboard and polypropylene)	SECONDARY PACKAGING	Corrugated wraparound carton
DATE CODE TYPE	BEST BEFORE	DATE FORMAT	DD MMM YY WA3S HH:MM XXXXXX JJ

OTHER INFORMATION
<b>Shelf Life:</b> Unopened: 12 months from day of manufacture Opened: Once opened store below 4°C and consume within 5 days

CONTACT DETAILS	
<b>Vitasoy Australia Products Pty Ltd</b>	Sale Enquiries: 1800 000 570
50 Baranduda Drive, Baranduda, Victoria 3691, Australia	Consumer Enquiries: 1800 677 852